DSPB a l l  S p l i n e  w i t h  I n t e g r a t e d  B a l l  S c r e w
Combined linear motion guide and drive element
that transmits high thrust with smooth movement
All rights reserved.
Ball Spline with Integrated Ball Screw DSP
 Wide selection of rated thrust
from approx. 100 N to 800 N
 Select either direct motor coupling or motor wrap

Lock nut
Bearing retainer lid
Model Number Coding
Customization 1
�Surface Treatment (THK AP-C Treatment)
Surface treatment (AP-C treatment) can be selected to increase corrosion resistance.
Shaft End Shape
①② ⑥ Ball screw shaft side ⑦ Ball spline shaft side
DSP30 to 60
Symbol: M Symbol: N Symbol: A Symbol: B
Straight shaft End face tap (standard) Outer diameter threading Inner diameter threading
DSP80
Symbol: M Symbol: N Symbol: A Symbol: C
Straight shaft Inner diameter threading (standard) Outer diameter threading End face tap
Model
Ball spline
shaft diameter
Ball screw
shaft diameter
Ball screw
lead
Stroke
Shaft end shape
Options
Customization 1
(Surface treatment)
Customization
2
Customization
3
Customization
4Ball screw shaft side Ball spline shaft side
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩ ⑪ ⑫
DSP 30 16 06 — 050 — M N — N — N X N N
DSP 30: 30 mm 16: 16 mm 06: 6 mm 050:   50 mm M: �Straight shaft
(standard)
N: Standard N: None N: �No surface
treatment
X N: None N: None
40: 40 mm 20: 20 mm 08: 8 mm 100: 100 mm (DSP 30 to 60: End face tap)
50: 50 mm 25: 25 mm 10: 10 mm 150: 150 mm (DSP80: Inner diameter threading) S: �With surface
treatment
(THK AP-C treatment)
60: 60 mm 32: 32 mm 10H: 10 mm 200: 200 mm A: Outer diameter threading
80: 80 mm 36: 36 mm 12: 12 mm 250: 250 mm B: Inner diameter threading
50: 50 mm C: End face tap
Combination Options
① ② ③ ④
DSP
30 16 06
40
20 06
25 08
50 32 06
60 36
10
10H
80 50 12
①② Shaft end shape
⑥⑦ Ball screw shaft side Ball spline shaft side
DSP30 MN Straight shaft End face tap
to MA Straight shaft Outer diameter threading
DSP60 MB Straight shaft Inner diameter threading
DSP80
MN Straight shaft Inner diameter threading
MA Straight shaft Outer diameter threading
MC Straight shaft End face tap
Note: Standard shaft end shape varies by model. See figures below for details.
⑥ Ball screw shaft side ⑦ Ball spline shaft side

Clearance in the rotational direction (mm) -0.010 to -0.004 (CL: light preload)
* This value is estimated. Please consider the strength of the mounting part.
Model Number Coding
Maintenance
Basic Specifications
7
Stroke (mm)
(Max. usable stroke)
50 100 150 200 250
(56) (106) (156) (206) (256)
Dimensions (mm)
L1 136.5 186.5 236.5 286.5 336.5
L2 66.5 116.5 166.5 216.5 266.5
Ball screw shaft dimensions
(mm)
S2 196 246 296 346 396
S3 130.5 180.5 230.5 280.5 330.5
Ball spline shaft end shape2 N A B N A B N A B N A B N A B
Ball spline shaft dimensions
(mm)
B1 150 185 155 200 235 205 250 285 255 300 335 305 350 385 355
B2 232 267 237 282 317 287 332 367 337 382 417 387 432 467 437
B3 282 317 287 382 417 387 482 517 487 582 617 587 682 717 687
B4 30 65 35 30 65 35 30 65 35 30 65 35 30 65 35
B5 80 115 85 130 165 135 180 215 185 230 265 235 280 315 285
Mass (kg) 1.3 1.5 1.8 2 2.2
2 Ball spline shaft end shapes: N: End face tap (standard), A: Outer diameter threading, B: Inner diameter threading.
DSP30 1606
Dimensions
(Oil hole)

Clearance in the rotational direction (mm) -0.016 to -0.008 (CL: light preload)
* This value is estimated. Please consider the strength of the mounting part.
Model Number Coding
Maintenance
Shaft End Shape
Basic Specifications
9
Stroke (mm)
(Max. usable stroke)
50 100 150 200 250
(56) (106) (156) (206) (256)
Dimensions (mm)
L1 152 202 252 302 352
L2 67 117 167 217 267
Ball screw shaft dimensions
(mm)
S2 230 280 330 380 430
S3 147 197 247 297 347
Ball spline shaft end shape2 N A B N A B N A B N A B N A B
Ball spline shaft dimensions
(mm)
B1 179 216 196 229 266 246 279 316 296 329 366 346 379 416 396
B2 279 316 296 329 366 346 379 416 396 429 466 446 479 516 496
B3 329 366 346 429 466 446 529 566 546 629 666 646 729 766 746
B4 44 81 61 44 81 61 44 81 61 44 81 61 44 81 61
B5 94 131 111 144 181 161 194 231 211 244 281 261 294 331 311
Mass (kg) 2.7 3.1 3.4 3.8 4.1
2 Ball spline shaft end shapes: N: End face tap (standard), A: Outer diameter threading, B: Inner diameter threading.
DSP40 2006
Dimensions
M15×10
Stopper
30°
30°
30°
30°
20
(
 2
9)
M
40
 x
 1
5
C0.5
40
M
33
 x
 1
5
4318
36
R1
36
53
C0.5
(
 2
9)
φ
φ
φ
φ φ φ
PCD74
±0.1
18 23
(2)
C0.5
Stroke
14 225°
   2

Clearance in the rotational direction (mm) -0.016 to -0.008 (CL: light preload)
* This value is estimated. Please consider the strength of the mounting part.
Model Number Coding
Maintenance
Shaft End Shape
Basic Specifications
11
Stroke (mm)
(Max. usable stroke)
50 100 150 200 250
(56) (106) (156) (206) (256)
Dimensions (mm)
L1 158 208 258 308 358
L2 67 117 167 217 267
Ball screw shaft dimensions
(mm)
S2 290 340 390 440 490
S3 183 233 283 333 383
Ball spline shaft end shape2 N A B N A B N A B N A B N A B
Ball spline shaft dimensions
(mm)
B1 185 222 202 235 272 252 285 322 302 335 372 352 385 422 402
B2 309 346 326 359 396 376 409 446 426 459 496 476 509 546 526
B3 359 396 376 459 496 476 559 596 576 659 696 676 759 796 776
B4 44 81 61 44 81 61 44 81 61 44 81 61 44 81 61
B5 94 131 111 144 181 161 194 231 211 244 281 261 294 331 311
Mass (kg) 3.1 3.5 4 4.4 4.8
2 Ball spline shaft end shapes: N: End face tap (standard), A: Outer diameter threading, B: Inner diameter threading.
DSP40 2508
Dimensions
(
  2
9)
(Oil hole)
M
40
 x
 1
5
20
M
33
 x
 1
5
   8
7
φ
36
(2)
C0.5
17
23
3-   4φ
Stroke
28

Clearance in the rotational direction (mm) -0.016 to -0.008 (CL: light preload)
* This value is estimated. Please consider the strength of the mounting part.
Model Number Coding
Maintenance
Shaft End Shape
Basic Specifications
13
Stroke (mm)
(Max. usable stroke)
50 100 150 200 250
(56) (106) (156) (206) (256)
Dimensions (mm)
L1 179 229 279 329 379
L2 72 122 172 222 272
Ball screw shaft dimensions
(mm)
S2 322 372 422 472 522
S3 209 259 309 359 409
Ball spline shaft end shape2 N A B N A B N A B N A B N A B
Ball spline shaft dimensions
(mm)
B1 213 258 236 263 308 286 313 358 336 363 408 386 413 458 436
B2 348 393 371 398 443 421 448 493 471 498 543 521 548 593 571
B3 398 443 421 498 543 521 598 643 621 698 743 721 798 843 821
B4 56 101 79 56 101 79 56 101 79 56 101 79 56 101 79
B5 106 151 129 156 201 179 206 251 229 256 301 279 306 351 329
Mass (kg) 5.5 6.2 6.8 7.5 8.1
2 Ball spline shaft end shapes: N: End face tap (standard), A: Outer diameter threading, B: Inner diameter threading.
DSP50 3206
Dimensions
   1

Clearance in the rotational direction (mm) -0.022 to -0.012 (CL: light preload)
* This value is estimated. Please consider the strength of the mounting part.
Model Number Coding
Maintenance
Shaft End Shape
Basic Specifications
15
Stroke (mm)
(Max. usable stroke)
50 100 150 200 250
(56) (106) (156) (206) (256)
Dimensions (mm)
L1 191 241 291 341 391
L2 72 122 172 222 272
Ball screw shaft dimensions
(mm)
S2 319 369 419 469 519
S3 215 265 315 365 415
Ball spline shaft end shape2 N A B N A B N A B N A B N A B
Ball spline shaft dimensions
(mm)
B1 236 281 251 286 331 301 336 381 351 386 431 401 436 481 451
B2 362 407 377 412 457 427 462 507 477 512 557 527 562 607 577
B3 412 457 427 512 557 527 612 657 627 712 757 727 812 857 827
B4 67 112 82 67 112 82 67 112 82 67 112 82 67 112 82
B5 117 162 132 167 212 182 217 262 232 267 312 282 317 362 332
Mass (kg) 7.8 8.7 9.6 10.6 11.5
2 Ball spline shaft end shapes: N: End face tap (standard), A: Outer diameter threading, B: Inner diameter threading.
DSP60 3610
Dimensions
30°
30
°
30°
PCD52 (
 4
4)
φ
60
64
30
°
30°
30°C0.5
(
 4
4)
φ
11-M5 depth 10
6034
6
   1
23
φ
PCD106±0.1
Stroke
   3
6
1753
20
C0.5
Stopper
C0.5 3425
M
60

Clearance in the rotational direction (mm) -0.022 to -0.012 (CL: light preload)
* This value is estimated. Please consider the strength of the mounting part.
Model Number Coding
Maintenance
Shaft End Shape
Basic Specifications
17
Stroke (mm)
(Max. usable stroke)
50 100 150 200 250
(56) (106) (156) (206) (256)
Dimensions (mm)
L1 213 263 313 363 413
L2 72 122 172 222 272
Ball screw shaft dimensions
(mm)
S2 387 437 487 537 587
S3 255 305 355 405 455
Ball spline shaft end shape2 N A B N A B N A B N A B N A B
Ball spline shaft dimensions
(mm)
B1 258 303 290 308 353 340 358 403 390 408 453 440 458 503 490
B2 412 457 444 462 507 494 512 557 544 562 607 594 612 657 644
B3 462 507 494 562 607 594 662 707 694 762 807 794 862 907 894
B4 67 112 99 67 112 99 67 112 99 67 112 99 67 112 99
B5 117 162 149 167 212 199 217 262 249 267 312 299 317 362 349
Mass (kg) 8.6 9.5 10.4 11.3 12.2
2 Ball spline shaft end shapes: N: End face tap (standard), A: Outer diameter threading, B: Inner diameter threading.
DSP60 3610H
Dimensions
55

Clearance in the rotational direction (mm) -0.022 to -0.012 (CL: light preload)
* This value is estimated. Please consider the strength of the mounting part.
Model Number Coding
Maintenance
Shaft End Shape
Basic Specifications
19
Stroke (mm)
(Max. usable stroke)
50 100 150 200 250
(56) (106) (156) (206) (256)
Dimensions (mm)
L1 296 346 396 446 496
L2 78 128 178 228 278
Ball screw shaft dimensions
(mm)
S2 507 557 607 657 707
S3 333 383 433 483 533
Ball spline shaft end shape2 N/C A N/C A N/C A N/C A N/C A
Ball spline shaft dimensions
(mm)
B1 368 411 418 461 468 511 518 561 568 611
B2 570 613 620 663 670 713 720 763 770 813
B3 620 663 720 763 820 863 920 963 1020 1063
B4 100 143 100 143 100 143 100 143 100 143
B5 150 193 200 243 250 293 300 343 350 393
Mass (kg) 23.6 25.3 27 28.7 30.4
2 Ball spline shaft end shapes: N: Inner diameter threading (standard), A: Outer diameter threading, C: End face tap.
DSP80 5012
Dimensions
11-M5 depth 10
PCD70
30°
15°
68
103
4848
60
Stroke
PCD153±0.1
48
   1
74
M40 x 15
23
5
   3 through
   12
20